

This is a public announcement for information purposes only and is not a prospectus announcement and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe to securities. Not for release, publication or distribution directly or indirectly, outside India. Initial public offer of equity shares on the main board of the Stock Exchanges in compliance with Chapter II of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("SEBI ICDR Regulations").



GO DIGIT GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED

Our Company was incorporated as 'Oben General Insurance Limited' at Pune, Maharashtra, under the Companies Act, 2013, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated December 7, 2016, issued by the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Pune ("RoC"). Subsequently, pursuant to a resolution of our Board dated May 23, 2017 and a resolution of our Shareholders dated May 23, 2017, the name of our Company was changed from 'Oben General Insurance Limited' to 'Go Digit General Insurance Limited', and a fresh certificate of incorporation under the Companies Act, 2013 was issued by the RoC on June 12, 2017. For further details in relation to change in name of our Company and Registered Office, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 315 of the red herring prospectus dated May 8, 2024 filed with the RoC ("RHP" or "Red Herring Prospectus").

Corporate Identity Number: U66010PN2016PLC167410; IRDAI Registration Number: 158; Website: <https://www.godigit.com>
Registered Office: 1 to 6 Floor, Ananta One, Pride Hotel Lane, Narveer Tanaji Wadi, City Survey No. 1579, Shivajinagar, Pune 411005, Maharashtra, India. Corporate Office - Atlantis, 95, 4th B Cross Road, Koramangala Industrial Layout, 5th Block, Bengaluru 560095, Karnataka, India. Contact Person: Tejas Saraf, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, Telephone: +91 20 67495400, Email: cs@godigit.com



(Please scan the QR code to view the RHP)

OUR PROMOTERS: KAMESH GOYAL, GO DIGIT INFOWORKS SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED, OBEN VENTURES LLP AND FAL CORPORATION

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF GO DIGIT GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE PREMIUM OF ₹ [●] PER EQUITY SHARE) ("OFFER PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION (THE "OFFER") COMPRISING A FRESH ISSUE OF UP TO [●] EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 11,256 MILLION BY OUR COMPANY (THE "FRESH ISSUE") AND AN OFFER FOR SALE OF UP TO 54,766,392 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ [●] MILLION BY THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS REFERRED TO IN ANNEXURE A OF THE RHP (THE "OFFER FOR SALE"). THE OFFER WOULD CONSTITUTE [●]% OF OUR POST-OFFER PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL.

DETAILS OF THE OFFER FOR SALE BY SELLING SHAREHOLDERS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITION PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH			
NAME OF THE SELLING SHAREHOLDER	TYPE	NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH OFFERED / AMOUNT	WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITION PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH (IN ₹)*
Go Digit Infoworks Services Private Limited	Promoter Selling Shareholder	Up to 54,755,614 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each aggregating up to ₹ [●] million	13.57
Nikita Mihir Vakharia, jointly with Mihir Atul Vakharia	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 4,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each aggregating up to ₹ [●] million	172.00
Nikunj Hirendra Shah, jointly with Sohag Hirendra Shah	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 3,778 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each aggregating up to ₹ [●] million	250.57
Subramaniam Vasudevan, jointly with Shanti Subramaniam	Other Selling Shareholder	Up to 3,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10 each aggregating up to ₹ [●] million	221.23

* As certified by Kirtane & Pandit LLP, Chartered Accountants and PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP, Chartered Accountants, the Joint Statutory Auditors, by way of their certificate dated May 9, 2024.

We are General Insurance Company offering motor insurance, health insurance, travel insurance, property insurance, marine insurance, liability insurance and other insurance products, which the customers can customize to meet their needs.

The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process in accordance with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

- QIB Portion: Not less than 75% of the Offer
- Non-Institutional Portion: Not more than 15% of the Offer
- Retail Portion: Not more than 10% of the Offer

PRICE BAND: ₹258 TO ₹272 PER EQUITY SHARE OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10 EACH
THE FLOOR PRICE IS 25.80 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES
AND THE CAP PRICE IS 27.20 TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES

BIDS CAN BE MADE FOR A MINIMUM OF 55 EQUITY SHARES AND IN MULTIPLES OF 55 EQUITY SHARES THEREAFTER
THE PRICE/EARNINGS RATIO BASED ON DILUTED EPS FOR 2023 FOR THE ISSUER AT THE UPPER END OF THE PRICE BAND IS AS HIGH AS 680.00 AS COMPARED TO THE AVERAGE INDUSTRY PEER GROUP PE RATIO OF 46.13x.
AVERAGE COST OF ACQUISITION OF EQUITY SHARES FOR THE SELLING SHAREHOLDERS IN IPO IS ₹13.58
AND OFFER PRICE AT UPPER END OF THE PRICE BAND IS ₹272
WEIGHTED AVERAGE RETURN ON NET WORTH FOR LAST THREE FULL FINANCIAL YEARS IS (6.32)%

In accordance with the recommendation of Committee of Independent Directors of our Company, pursuant to their resolution dated May 9, 2024, the above provided price band is justified based on quantitative factors/ KPIs disclosed in the "Basis for Offer Price" section on pages 199-216 of the RHP vis-a-vis the weighted average cost of acquisition ("WACA") of primary and secondary transactions, as applicable, disclosed in the "Basis for Offer Price" section on pages 199-216 of the RHP and provided below in this advertisement.

In making an investment decision, potential investors must only rely on the information included in the Red Herring Prospectus and the terms of the Offer, including the risks involved and not rely on any other external sources of information about the Offer available in any manner.

RISKS TO INVESTORS:

1. We have a track record of reporting losses and, we may not be able to maintain profitability in the future. We started our operations in 2017 and our limited operating history makes it difficult to accurately evaluate our future business prospects. For further details, see Risk factor no. 1 on page no. 41 of RHP.

Partic- ulars	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021
(in ₹ millions)					
Operating Profit/ (Loss)	(101.22)	(570.09)	(662.75)	(3,751.43)	(1,854.92)
Profit/ (Loss) after tax	1,290.17	100.21	355.47	(2,958.51)	(1,227.64)
Operating profit ratio (%) (Operating Profit / Net Earned Premium)	(0.2)%	(1.5)%	(1.3)%	(11.0)%	(9.5)%

2. Our loss reserves are based on estimates as to future claims liabilities and if they prove inadequate, it could lead to further increase in reserves and adversely affect our results of operations

	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
(in ₹ millions, except percentages)					
Loss reserves	69,206.84	54,037.89	56,232.43	38,859.09	21,494.14
GWP	66,796.78*	52,883.94*	72,429.85	52,676.33	32,433.88
Loss reserves as % of GWP	103.6%	102.2%	77.6%	73.8%	66.3%

* GWP is for the nine month period ended and not annualised.

3. We have received cautions, warnings and show-cause notices from the IRDAI due to alleged non-compliance with various regulatory prescriptions in the past, and IRDAI has imposed penalties in certain cases, and we may be subject to such regulatory action in the future. We are also subject to extensive supervision and regulatory inspections (onsite and offsite, thematic or otherwise) by the IRDAI. For further details, see Risk factor 5 on page no. 47 of the RHP and Outstanding Litigation and Material Developments – Litigation involving our Company – Litigation against our Company – Actions by statutory or regulatory authorities on page 537 of RHP.

4. We are required to meet the mandatory control level of solvency margin as prescribed under the Insurance Act and we could be subject to regulatory actions and could be forced to stop transacting any new business or change our business strategy which can slow down our growth. The minimum solvency ratio as specified by IRDAI is 1.50x, whereas as at nine months ended December 31, 2023 the ratio maintained by Company is 1.60x. Further, we may need to raise additional capital in order to meet such requirements. We may not be able to obtain additional capital in a timely manner or on acceptable terms or at all, which would

Continued on next page...

...continued from previous page.

adversely affect our business, financial condition, prospects, and results of operations. For details please refer Risk factor 3 on page no. 44 of RHP.

5. We rely on motor vehicle insurance products for a substantial amount of our revenues and profitability. Any constraint on sale of these products due to future changes in regulation or customer preference, or any inability to maintain a profitable portfolio mix of products, could have a material adverse effect on our business, financial condition, results of operations and prospects.

	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021
	Contribution to GWP (%)	Contribution to GWP (%)	Contribution to GWP (%)	Contribution to GWP (%)	Contribution to GWP (%)
Motor	61.1	59.1	62.5	62.2	75.0
Liability	1.7	12.0	9.2	12.7	2.3
Property and Engineering	11.4	11.8	10.4	11.0	13.6
Health (excluding travel and personal accident)	14.9	10.5	10.5	8.0	5.6
Personal Accident	3.6	2.1	2.4	4.6	0.9
Travel	0.3	0.5	0.5	0.3	0.1
Other	7.0	4.0	4.5	1.2	2.5

6. The promoters of our Corporate Promoter GDISPL are Kamesh Goyal, Oben Ventures LLP (formerly Oben Ventures Private Limited) and FAL. If any of our Promoters sell a controlling interest in GDISPL to a third party, our Company may become, jointly or solely, subject to the control of a presently unknown third party, which could dilute the shareholding of our Promoters, and would adversely affect our business and future prospects. FAL holds 7,800,000 CCPS issued by GDISPL. Upon conversion of the CCPS, the parties have agreed that the shareholding of FAL in GDISPL will represent up to a maximum of 82.07% of the share capital of GDISPL. Further, upon conversion of the CCPS, the indirect shareholding of FAL in our Company (on a fully diluted basis) could increase up to a maximum of 68.65%. While we believe that upon the CCPS conversion, none of our Promoters shall cease to act as promoters of our Company, we cannot assure you that the regulators will not take an adverse view, in which case such an event may have an adverse effect on our Company or its shareholders. Further, each of FAL and, subject to FAL's consent and right of first refusal, Kamesh Goyal and Oben has the ability, should they choose to do so, to sell their respective shareholding in GDISPL to a third party, which, if sufficient in size, could result in a change of control of our Company.

7. Weighted average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares transacted in the last one year, eighteen months and three years preceding the

date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Period	Weighted average cost of acquisition per Equity Share (in ₹) ^{(1)*}	Cap Price is 'x' times the weighted average cost of acquisition*	Range of acquisition price per Equity Share: lowest price – highest price (in ₹)*
Last one year pre-ceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus	386.69	0.70	385.00 to 387.00
Last 18 months pre-ceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus	385.36	0.71	385.00 to 387.00
Last three years pre-ceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus	320.25	0.85	172.00 to 387.00

* As certified by Kirtane & Pandit LLP, Chartered Accountants and PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP, Chartered Accountants, the Joint Statutory Auditors, by way of their certificate dated May 9, 2024.

⁽¹⁾ Based on the information with respect to secondary transfers and consideration details available with the Company.

Note:- Excludes details in relation to Equity Shares acquired by shareholders pursuant to exercise of employee stock options/ rights held by them under the ESOP 2018 and erstwhile ESAR 2018.

8. The Price/Earnings ratio based on diluted EPS for Fiscal 2023 for the issuer at the upper end of the Price band is as high as 680.00 as compared to the average industry peer group PE ratio of 46.13x.

9. Average cost of acquisition of equity shares for the Selling Shareholders in the Offer is ₹ 13.58 and Offer Price at upper end of the price band is ₹ 272.

10. The determination of the Price Band is based on various factors and assumptions and the Offer Price of the Equity Shares may not be indicative of the market price of the Equity Shares after the Offer. Further, the current market price of some securities listed pursuant to certain previous issues managed by the BRLMs is below the respective issue price.

11. Weighted Average Return on Net Worth for Financial Years 2023, 2022 and 2021 is (6.32)%.

12. The six BRLMs associated with the Offer have handled 84 public Issues in the past three financial years, out of which 27 Issues closed below the Offer Price on listing date:

Name of the BRLMs	Total public issues	Issues closed below Offer Price on listing date
ICICI Securities Limited	10	1
Morgan Stanley India Company Private Limited	1	-
Axis Capital Limited	9	4
HDFC Bank Limited	2	1
IIFL Securities Limited	15	6
Nuvama Wealth Management Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss Securities Limited)	10	5
Common Issues handled by the BRLMs	37	10
Total	84	27

Continued on next page...

...continued from previous page.

BID/OFFER PROGRAMME

ANCHOR INVESTOR BIDDING DATE TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024

BID/OFFER OPENS ON WEDNESDAY, MAY 15, 2024*

BID/OFFER CLOSES ON FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2024#

*Our Company, may, in consultation with the BRLMs, consider participation by Anchor Investors in accordance with the SEBI/ICDR Regulations. The Anchor Investor Bid/Offer Period shall be one Working Day prior to the Bid/Offer Opening Date.

#UPI mandate end time and date shall be at 5:00 p.m. on the Bid/Offer Closing Date.

BASIS FOR THE OFFER PRICE

The Offer Price and Price Band will be determined by our Company, through its Board of Directors, in consultation with the BRLMs, on the basis of assessment of market demand for the Equity Shares offered through the Book Building Process and on the basis of quantitative and qualitative factors as described below. The face value of the Equity Shares is ₹10 each and the Offer Price is 25.80 times the face value at the lower end of the Price Band and 27.20 times the face value at the higher end of the Price Band. Investors should also see "Our Business", "Risk Factors", "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "Financial Statements" on pages 260, 41, 499 and 365 of the RHP, respectively, to have an informed view before making an investment decision.

Qualitative Factors

We believe the following business strengths allow us to successfully compete in the industry:

- Simple and Tailored Customer Experience. For further details, see "Our Business – Our Competitive Strengths – Simple and Tailored Customer Experience" on page 269 of the RHP.
- Our Focus on Empowering Our Distribution Partners. For further details, see "Our Business – Our Competitive Strengths – Our Focus on Empowering Our Distribution Partners" on page 270 of the RHP.
- Predictive Underwriting Models. For further details, see "Our Business – Our Competitive Strengths – Predictive Underwriting Models" on page 272 of the RHP.
- Advanced Technology Platform. For further details, see "Our Business – Our Competitive Strengths – Advanced Technology Platform" on page 272 of the RHP.
- A nimble organization with a skilled and experienced management team. For further details, see "Our Business – Our Competitive Strengths – A nimble organization with a skilled and experienced management team" on page 273 of the RHP.

For details, see "Our Business – Our Competitive Strengths" on page 269 of the RHP.

Quantitative Factors

Some of the information presented below relating to our Company is derived from the Restated Financial Statements. For details, see "Financial Statements" on page 365 of the RHP.

Some of the quantitative factors which may form the basis for computing the Offer Price are as follows:

A. Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share ("EPS"):

Particulars	Basic EPS (in ₹)	Diluted EPS (in ₹)	Weight
Financial Year 2023	0.41	0.40	3
Financial Year 2022	(3.55)	(3.55)	2
Financial Year 2021	(1.50)	(1.50)	1
Weighted Average	(1.23)	(1.23)	
Nine months period ended December 31, 2022*	0.12	0.11	-
Nine months period ended December 31, 2023*	1.48	1.46	-

* Not annualized.

Notes:

- The face value of each Equity Share is ₹ 10.
- The figures disclosed above are based on the Restated Financial Statements of our Company.

B. Price/Earning ("P/E") ratio in relation to the Price Band of ₹ 258 to ₹ 272 per Equity Share:

Particulars	P/E at the lower end of Price Band (no. of times)*	P/E at the higher end of Price band (no. of times)*
Based on basic EPS for year ended March 31, 2023	629.27	663.41
Based on diluted EPS for year ended March 31, 2023	645.00	680.00

*The Price/Earnings ratio based on basic and diluted EPS for Financial Years ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021, for our Company is not ascertainable as the basic and diluted EPS is negative.

C. Industry Peer Group P/E ratio

Particulars	Industry P/E
Highest	53.79x
Lowest	38.47x
Average	46.13x

Notes:

- The industry high and low has been considered from the industry peer set provided later in this section. For further details, see "Comparison with listed industry peers" on page 200 of the RHP.

D. Return on Net Worth ("RoNW")

Derived from the Restated Financial Statements:

Particulars	RoNW (%)	Weight
Financial Year 2023	1.53%	3
Financial Year 2022	(15.85)%	2
Financial Year 2021	(10.82)%	1
Weighted Average	(6.32%)	
Nine months period ended December 31, 2022*	0.44%	-
Nine months period ended December 31, 2023*	5.25%	-

* Not annualized.

Note: RoNW is calculated as net profit after taxation divided by Net worth i.e., Share capital + Reserves and Surplus - Debit balance in PL - ESOP outstanding reserve.

E. Net Asset Value ("NAV") per Equity Share

Financial year ended	NAV per Equity Share (₹)
As on March 31, 2023	Basic-26.61 Diluted-26.20
As on December 31, 2023	Basic- 28.12 Diluted-27.75
After the completion of the Offer ⁽ⁱ⁾	At Floor Price: Basic: 39.03 Diluted 38.55 At Cap Price: Basic 39.13 Diluted 38.64
Offer Price	₹ 27

⁽ⁱ⁾ Offer price not determined.

Notes:

- Offer Price per Equity Share will be determined on conclusion of the Book Building Process.
- The figures disclosed above are based on the Restated Financial Statements of our Company.
- Dilutive NAV is computed as Networth divided by No of shares used for Dilutive EPS.
- Pre issue December 2023 Net worth, number of Basic and Diluted shares considered for EPS adjusted for the proceeds from the Offer and number of Equity Shares to be issued.

F. Comparison with Listed Industry Peers

Name of the company	Face Value per equity share (₹)	P/E ⁽ⁱ⁾	Net Profit (₹ mn)	EPS (Basic) (₹)	EPS (Diluted) (₹)	P/B ⁽ⁱⁱ⁾	Net worth (₹ mn)	RoNW (%)	NAV per equity share (₹) ⁽ⁱⁱⁱ⁾	GWP	P/GWP ^(iv)	Closing Price as on April 26, 2024
Go Digit General Insurance Limited ^(v)	10	NA ^(vi)	355.47	0.41	0.40	NA ^(vi)	23,254.68	1.53%	26.61	72,429.85	NA ^(vi)	NA ^(vi)
Listed Peers												
New India Assurance Company Limited ^(vii)	5	38.47x	10,612.92	6.36	6.36	1.95x	207,049.14	5.13%	125.64	387,914.80	1.04x	244.70
Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Limited ^(viii)	10	53.79x	6,185.92	10.70	10.41	6.00x	54,301.31	11.39%	93.35	129,524.71	2.51x	560.00
ICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd ^(ix)	10	48.14x	17,290.52	35.21	35.16	8.00x	103,922.66	16.64%	211.60	217,718.33	3.82x	1692.65

⁽ⁱ⁾ Financial information of the Company is derived from Restated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023.

⁽ⁱⁱ⁾ NM= Not Meaningful

⁽ⁱⁱⁱ⁾ NA= Not Applicable

^(iv) Offer price not determined.

^(v) All the financial information for listed industry peers mentioned above is on a consolidated basis (unless otherwise available only on standalone basis) and is sourced from the annual reports/ financial results/public disclosures submitted to stock exchanges or on company's website, as available of the respective company for the year ended March 31, 2023.

^(vi) New India Assurance Company Limited is strictly not comparable with the Company (This is for information purposes).

^(vii) P/E ratio for listed peers is calculated as closing share price (April 26, 2024, - BSE) / Diluted EPS for year ended March 31, 2023.

^(viii) Net asset value per share (in ₹) = Net worth at the end of the year / Total number of equity shares outstanding as of March 31, 2023.

^(ix) P/B ratio for listed peers is calculated as closing share price (April 26, 2024, - BSE) / Book Value per Share for year ended March 31, 2023.

^(x) P/GWP ratio for listed peers is calculated as closing share price (April 26, 2024, - BSE) * Total number of equity shares outstanding as of March 31, 2023 / Gross Written Premium for the period ended March 31, 2023.

Source: Closing share price from BSE. All the financial information for listed industry peers mentioned above is on a consolidated basis (unless otherwise available only on standalone basis) and is sourced from the annual reports/ financial results/public disclosures submitted to stock exchanges or on company's website, as available of the respective company for the year ended March 31, 2023.

G. Key performance indicators ("KPIs")

The KPIs disclosed below have been used historically by our Company to understand and analyze the business performance, which in result, help us in analyzing the growth of various verticals in comparison to our listed peers, and other relevant and material KPIs of the business of our Company that have a bearing for arriving at the Basis for Offer Price have been disclosed below.

The KPIs disclosed herein below have been approved by a resolution of our Audit Committee dated April 28, 2024 and the members of the Audit Committee have confirmed that the verified and audited details of all KPIs (as certified by Kirtane & Pandit LLP, Chartered Accountants and PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP, Chartered Accountants, the Joint Statutory Auditors, by way of their certificate dated May 8, 2024 (such certificate, the "KPI Certificate")) pertaining to our Company that have been disclosed to investors at any point of time during the three years period prior to the date of filing of the Red Herring Prospectus have been disclosed in this section. Further, the KPIs herein have been certified by Kirtane & Pandit LLP, Chartered Accountants and PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP, Chartered Accountants, the Joint Statutory Auditors, by way of the KPI Certificate, which has been included in the list of material documents for inspection. For details, see "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" on page 694 of the RHP.

The KPIs of our Company have been defined in the section "Definitions and Abbreviations" on page 7 and have been disclosed in sections "Risk Factors", "Our Business" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" starting on pages 41, 260 and 499 of the RHP, respectively.

Our Company confirms that it shall continue to disclose all the KPIs included in this section on a periodic basis, at least once a year (or any lesser period as may be determined by the Board of our Company), for a duration of one year after the date of listing of the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges or till the utilisation of the Offer Proceeds as per the disclosure made in the section "Objects of the Offer" starting on page 193 of the Red Herring Prospectus, whichever is later, or for such other duration as required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

Set forth below are the KPIs pertaining to the Company which have been disclosed to its investors at any point of time during the three years preceding the date of the Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Units	Nine months period ended December 31, 2023	Nine months period ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021
1.	# of Policies Issued	millions	8.46	7.71	10.63	7.76	5.56
2.	GWP	₹ millions	66,796.78	52,883.94	72,429.85	52,676.33	32,433.88
3.	Retention Ratio	%	84.3	79.1	81.6	79.4	81.2
4.	Total investment income	₹ millions	7,765.47	5,165.09	7,217.81	4,367.36	3,083.00
5.	AUM	₹ millions	149,090.11	118,262.46	126,683.59	93,938.75	55,901.11
6.	Asset-class wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Government Securities including Government guaranteed bonds	%	62.6	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9
	Corporate Bonds	%	28.5	23.8	22.9	38.7	37.1
	Money Market, Mutual Funds and Alternate Investment Funds	%	1.2	0.6	2.3	4.2	3.6
	Additional Tier I Basel III Compliant Perpetual Bonds	%	6.3	1.1	3.2	1.8	3.1
	Equity ¹	%	1.4	1.2	1.2	1.5	2.3
7.	Rating wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Sovereign	%	62.6	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9
	AAA & equivalent	%	27.2	24.0	23.0	40.9	38.4
	AA & equivalent	%	8.0	1.5	4.0	1.9	3.1

Sr. No.	Particulars	Units	Nine months period ended December 31, 2023	Nine months period ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021
	AA- & equivalent	%	0.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Reverse Repo and Mutual Funds	%	0.4	0.0	1.4	1.9	2.3
	Equity	%	1.1	1.2	1.2	1.5	2.3
8.	Sector wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Sovereign	%	62.4	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9
	Housing and Infrastructure	%	18.7	21.3	20.1	28.4	29.3
	Banking and Finance	%	16.8	4.2	6.6	12.8	11.8
	Money Market and Mutual Funds	%	1.1	0.6	2.0	4.2	3.6
	Others	%	1.0	0.6	0.9	0.8	1.4
9.	GDPI	₹ millions	59,705.31	45,345.07	61,600.79	46,739.41	24,176.20
10.	Net Earned Premium	₹ millions	51,146.09	37,673.19	51,636.73	34,042.26	19,436.88
11.	Net Written Premium	₹ millions	56,314.71	41,839.93	59,093.38	41,800.98	26,323.05
12.	Available Solvency Margin	₹ millions	26,281.01	22,692.83	23,103.36	18,676.23	11,500.41
13.	Required Solvency Margin	₹ millions	16,446.34	11,974.59	12,978.67	9,282.63	5,728.88
14.	Yield on total investments ⁽ⁱ⁾	%	7.4	6.2	6.3	6.2	6.9
15.	Loss ratio	%	69.6	70.2	67.2	74.0	74.0
16.	Expense Ratio	%	14.4	36.6	37.8	34.8	32.8
17.	Net expense ratio	%	39.1	38.9	40.2	38.7	35.4
18.	Combined ratio	%	108.7	109.1	107.4	112.7	109.4
19.	Solvency ratio	times	1.60	1.90	1.78	2.01	2.01
20.	Commission Ratio	%	24.7	2.3	2.4	3.8	2.6
21.	IBNR (Gross)	₹ millions	55,056.59	44,150.23	45,825.30	32,297.83	18,966.08
22.	IBNR (Net)	₹ millions	50,412.19	39,547.78	41,136.02	29,310.30	17,121.33

⁽ⁱ⁾ For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, the yield on total investments is annualized by multiplying by 12 and dividing by 9.

¹ Equity including exchange traded funds and units of real estate investment trusts.

Set forth below are KPIs which have been used historically by our Company to understand and analyze the business performance, which help us in analyzing the growth of various verticals in comparison with our listed peers, and other relevant and material KPIs of the business of the Company that have a bearing on arriving at the basis for the Offer Price:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Units	Nine months period ended December 31, 2023	Nine months period ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021
1.	# of Customers ⁽ⁱ⁾	millions	43.26	35.33	38.77	25.77	14.27
2.	# of Policies Issued	millions	8.46	7.71	10.63	7.76	5.56
3.	GWP	₹ millions	66,796.78	52,883.94	72,429.85	52,676.33	32,433.88
4.	Retention Ratio	%	84.3	79.1	81.6	79.4	81.2
5.	Total investment income	₹ millions	7,765.47	5,165.09	7,217.81	4,367.36	3,083.00
6.	AUM	₹ millions	149,090.11	118,262.46	126,683.59	93,938.75	55,901.11
7.	Asset-class wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Government Securities including Government guaranteed bonds	%	62.6	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9
	Corporate Bonds	%	28.5	23.8	22.9	38.7	37.1
	Money Market, Mutual Funds and Alternate Investment Funds	%	1.2	0.6	2.3	4.2	3.6
	Additional Tier I Basel III Compliant Perpetual Bonds	%	6.3	1.1	3.2	1.8	3.1
	Equity ¹	%	1.4	1.2	1.2	1.5	2.3
8.	Rating wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Sovereign	%	62.6	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9
	AAA & equivalent	%	27.2	24.0	23.0	40.9	38.4
	AA & equivalent	%	8.0	1.5	4.0	1.9	3.1
	AA- & equivalent	%	0.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Reverse Repo and Mutual Funds	%	0.4	0.0	1.4	1.9	2.3
	Equity	%	1.1	1.2	1.2	1.5	2.3
9.	Sector wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Sovereign	%	62.4	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9
	Housing and Infrastructure	%	18.7	21.3	20.1	28.4	29.3
	Banking and Finance	%	16.8	4.2	6.6	12.8	11.8
	Money Market and Mutual Funds	%	1.1	0.6	2.0	4.2	3.6
	Others	%	1.0	0.6	0.9	0.8	1.4
10.	GDPI	₹ millions	59,705.31	45,345.07	61,600.79	46,739.41	24,176.20
11.	Net Earned Premium	₹ millions	51,146.09	37,673.19	51,636.73	34,042.26	19,436.88
12.	Net Written Premium	₹ millions	56,314.71	41,839.93	59,093.38	41,800.98	26,323.05
13.	Available Solvency Margin	₹ millions	26,281.01	22,692.83	23,103.36	18,676.23	11,500.41
14.	Required Solvency Margin	₹ millions	16,446.34	11,974.59	12,978.67	9,282.63	5,728.88
15.	Yield on total investments ⁽ⁱ⁾	%	7.4	6.2	6.3	6.2	6.9
16.	Loss ratio	%	69.6	70.2	67.2	74.0	74.0
17.	Expense Ratio	%	14.4	36.6	37.8	34.8	32.8
18.	Net Expense Ratio	%	39.1	38.9	40.2	38.7	35.4
19.	Combined ratio	%	108.7	109.1	107.4	112.7	109.4
20.	Solvency ratio	times	1.60	1.90	1.78	2.01	2.01
21.	Commission Ratio	%	24.7	2.3	2.4	3.8	2.6
22.	IBNR (Gross)	₹ millions	55,056.59	44,150.23	45,825.30	32,297.83	18,966.08
23.	IBNR (Net)	₹ millions	50,412.19	39,547.78	41,136.02	29,310.30	17,121.33

⁽ⁱ⁾ Customers referred above is cumulative count of people since inception who were covered by at least one policy we underwrote during the respective period.

⁽ⁱⁱ⁾ For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and December 31, 20

...continued from previous page.

Comparison of KPIs for our Company with our listed peers

Sr. No.	Particulars	Units	Go Digit General Insurance Limited					New India Assurance Company Limited ^d					Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Limited ^d					ICICI Lombard General Company Limited ^d				
			As at the end and/or for the					As at the end and/or for the					As at the end and/or for the					As at the end and/or for the				
			Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021	Nine months ended December 31, 2023	Nine months ended December 31, 2022	Financial Year 2023	Financial Year 2022	Financial Year 2021
1.	# of Customers ⁽ⁱ⁾	millions	43.26	35.33	38.77	25.77	14.27	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
2.	# of Policies Issued	millions	8.46	7.71	10.63	7.76	5.56	21.61	22.17	29.96	29.61	30.18	5.77	5.67	8.23	7.57	6.99	26.17	23.39	32.72	29.31	21.73
3.	GWP	₹ millions	66,796.78	52,883.94	72,429.85	52,676.33	32,433.88	314,245.80	284,400.70	387,914.80	368,346.20	330,464.07	102,861.30	87,532.40	129,524.70	114,634.70	93,885.40	193,310.50	164,321.00	217,718.30	185,624.00	143,203.31
4.	Retention Ratio	%	84.3	79.1	81.6	79.4	81.2	81.6	79.3	80.2	80.8	81.6	92.3	95.1	95.1	94.3	76.5	69.0	69.9	71.0	73.0	75.0
5.	Total investment income	₹ millions	7,765.47	5,165.09	7,217.81	4,367.36	3,083.00	60,883.18	80,130.17	100,975.41	63,670.50	62,629.48	7,913.40	6,170.90	8,355.00	7,939.60	4,240.80	25,955.90	21,663.00	29,824.70	30,318.10	22,314.30
6.	AUM	₹ millions	149,090.11	118,262.46	126,683.59	93,938.75	55,901.11	959,917.89	869,352.34	867,213.24	853,882.53	803,213.30	147,238.60	122,514.60	137,224.60	119,369.70	87,156.80	481,882.40	435,191.90	451,762.80	390,830.70	311,240.20
7.	Asset-class wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	NA	100.0	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Government Securities including Government guaranteed bonds	%	62.6	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9	53.8	NA	63.5	NA	NA	NA	34.5	39.4	35.4	NA	NA	NA	79.0	NA	NA
	Corporate Bonds	%	28.5	23.8	22.9	38.7	37.1	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Money Market and Mutual Funds	%	1.2	0.6	2.3	4.2	3.6	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Additional Tier I Basel III Compliant Perpetual Bonds	%	6.3	1.1	3.2	1.8	3.1	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	1.3	NA	1.2	NA	NA
	Equity	%	1.4	1.2	1.2	1.5	2.3	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Rating wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
8.	Sovereign	%	62.6	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9	66.2	75.8	76.0	73.6	70.9	34.3	40.0	36.3	38.5	46.4	50.0	57.0	55.0	51.0	46.0
	AAA & equivalent	%	27.2	24.0	23.0	40.9	38.4	32.6	22.2	22.5	23.7	25.5	39.1	32.8	36.4	36.5	36.1	42.0	38.0	38.0	42.0	43.0
	AA+ or AA or equivalent	%	8.0	1.5	4.0	1.9	3.1	0.2	0.4	0.4	1.0	1.7	22.7	24.8	25.1	20.9	12.8	8.0	5.0	7.0	7.0	11.0
	Rated below AA but above A	%	0.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.2	0.3	0.2	0.3	0.3	3.9	2.4	2.2	4.0	4.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Rated below A but above B	%	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.1	0.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Others	%	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.8	1.3	0.9	1.4	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	Reverse Repo and Mutual Funds	%	0.4	0	1.4	1.9	2.3	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Equity	%	1.1	1.2	1.2	1.5	2.3	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Sector wise exposure of AUM	%	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	NA	100.0	NA	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0	100.0
	Sovereign	%	62.4	73.3	70.4	53.8	53.9	66.2	75.8	76.0	74.7	70.9	34.3	40.0	36.3	38.5	46.4	50.0	57.0	55.0	51.0	46.0
9.	Housing and Infrastructure	%	18.7	21.3	20.1	28.4	29.3	13.4	12.2	12.9	11.1	12.2	11.8	14.5	15.0	15.8	32.3	19.8	23.2	23.0	23.9	22.0
	Banking and Finance	%	16.8	4.2	6.6	12.8	11.8	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Money Market and Mutual Funds	%	1.1	0.6	2.0	4.2	3.6	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	Others	%	1.0	0.6	0.9	0.8	1.4	20.4	12.0	11.1	14.2	16.9	53.9	45.8	48.8	45.7	21.3	27.0	19.8	22.0	25.1	31.9
	GDP	₹ millions	59,705.31	45,345.07	61,600.79	46,739.41	24,176.20	301,737.30	274,798.40	374,820.40	355,149.50	211,509.80	102,861.30	87,532.40	129,524.70	114,634.70	93,885.40	187,027.10	160,481.20	210,250.90	179,768.60	140,030.90
	Net Earned Premium	₹ millions	51,146.09	37,673.19	51,636.73	34,042.26	19,436.88	250,710.20	223,511.70	302,443.80	289,052.80	165,401.30	95,429.50	83,490.80	112,615.90	98,091.60	46,266.30	124,982.20	110,968.30	148,228.50	130,320.90	100,139.90
	Net Written Premium	₹ millions	56,314.71	41,839.93	59,083.38	41,800.98	26,323.05	256,384.40	225,585.60	311,265.70	297,602.30	171,739.70	94,973.50	83,264.30	123,196.40	108,094.90	71,794.30	133,984.60	114,922.90	155,395.50	134,895.90	106,849.80
13.	Available Solvency Margin	₹ millions	26,281.01	22,692.83	23,103.36	18,676.23	11,500.41	170,920.80	169,362.00	167,369.10	146,468.80	148,522.70	60,076.40	51,261.70	52,617.50	42,874.30	31,907.90	1,026.18.70	86,314.70	91,187.30	81,316.20	72,973.00
14.	Required Solvency Margin	₹ millions	16,446.34	11,974.59	12,978.67	9,282.63	5,728.88	99,614.30	88,445.40	89,644.80	88,424.40	69,737.90	26,981.10	23,600.40	24,639.30	25,620.00	NA	39,956.50	35,162.20	36,302.60	32,991.60	25,188.40
15.	Yield on total investments ⁽ⁱⁱ⁾	%	7.4	6.2	6.3	6.2	6.9	13.8	18.7	17.6	12.2	13.0	7.6	7.1	6.9	8.3	7.1	7.7	7.0	7.1	8.0	7.5
16.	Loss ratio	%	69.6	70.2	67.2	74.0	74.0	98.1	94.7	95.6	99.5	84.2	67.3	66.1	65.0	87.1	94.4	72.0	72.0	72.0	75.0	69.0
17.	Expense Ratio	%	14.4	36.6	37.8	34.8	32.8	13.8	13.9	13.8	13.5	31.3	18.3	17.3	16.7	17.0	19.5	16.2	29.5	29.1	29.1	25.6
18.	Net expense ratio	%	39.1	38.9	40.2	38.7	35.4	22.6	21.6	21.6	21.2	29.8	31.0	30.8	30.3	30.8	27.7	32.1	32.9	32.1	33.8	31.2
19.	Combined ratio	%	108.7	109.1	107.4	112.7	109.4	120.6	116.4	117.2	120.7	113.3	98.3	96.9	95.3	117.9	122.1	104.0	104.6	104.0	109.0	100.0
20.	Solvency ratio	times	1.60	1.90	1.78	2.01	2.01	1.72	1.91	1.87	1.66	2.13	2.23	2.17	2.14	1.67	2.22	2.57	2.45	2.51	2.46	2.90
21.	Commission Ratio	%	24.7	2.3	2.4	3.8	2.6	8.7	7.8	7.8	7.7	9.2	12.7	13.5	13.7	13.8	8.2	16.0	3.0	3.0	5.0	6.0
22.	IBNR (Gross)	₹ millions	55,056.59	44,150.23	45,825.30	32,297.83	18,966.08	153,511.70	146,726.00	151,598.20	141,925.40	141,057.20	2,865.00	3,350.00	3,350.00	3,966.50	2,879.50	188,354.60	171,386.60	166,939.20	149,613.10	101,472.70
23.	IBNR (Net)	₹ millions	50,412.19	39,547.78	41,136.02	29,310.30	17,121.33	144,012.70	136,167.70	140,463.40	129,454.60	126,775.00	2,708.00	3,154.00	3,187.50	3,707.50	2,693.50	138,673.20	124,559.20	127,865.70	112,599.30	79,052.70

⁽ⁱ⁾ Customers referred above is cumulative count of people since inception who were covered by at least one policy we underwrote during the respective period.

⁽ⁱⁱ⁾ For the nine months ended December 31, 2023 and 2022, the yield on total investments is annualized by multiplying by 12 and dividing by 9.

Note: Items marked as 'NA' are not available.

^d Source: RedSeer, which has been exclusively commissioned and paid for by the Company in connection with the Offer.

There are no listed companies globally (outside India) that are of comparable size from the same industry as that of our Company.

The Company has not undertaken a material acquisition or disposition of assets / business for the periods that are covered by the KPIs and accordingly, no comparison of KPIs over time based on additions or dispositions to the business, have been provided.

Other key financial and operational metrics for insurance players, as on December 31, 2023

Name of the Company	Motor GWP (in ₹ million)	Health GWP (in ₹ million)	Other business segments GWP (in ₹ million)	Total GWP (in ₹ million)	Loss ratio	Expenses ratio	Combined ratio	Solvency	Retention ratio (NWP/GWP)	Underwriting loss – Motor (in ₹ million)	Underwriting loss -Health (in ₹ million)	Underwriting loss - other business segments (in ₹ million)	Underwriting loss -Total (in ₹ million)	Claim settlement ratio	Rationale for identification
Go Digit General Insurance Limited	40,808.04	12,515.65	13,473.09	66,796.78	69.6%	39.1%	108.7%	1.60 times	84.3%	(5,395.32)	(1,326.16)	264.00	(6,457.48)	96.2%	Issuer Company
New India Assurance Company Limited ^d	82,427.00	141,456.40	90,362.40	314,245.80	98.1%	22.6%	120.6%	1.72 times	81.6%	(20,107.00)	(31,599.00)	(1,332.00)	(53,038.00)	95.7%	Top 5 Multi-line General Insurer
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited ^d	68,550.20	57,170.70	67,589.60	1,93,310.50	72.0%	32.1%	104.0%	2.57 times	69.0%	(4,400.90)	(4,330.30)	1,253.20	(7,478.00)	84.9%	Top 5 Multi-line General Insurer
United India Insurance Company Limited ^d	49,675.60	55,974.30	37,582.90	143,232.80	95.7%	28.4%	124.1%	(0.48) times	86.6%	(10,871.70)	(14,756.60)	(4,263.50)	(29,891.80)	87.0%	Top 5 Multi-line General Insurer
The Oriental Insurance Company Limited ^d	31,613.90	69,698.70	40,985.40	142,298.00	98.0%	20.9%	118.9%	(0.88) times	84.2%	(8,856.10)	(9,171.10)	(4,717.20)	(22,744.40)	102.7%	Top 5 Multi-line General Insurer
Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited ^d	43,225.20	56,925.80	56,529.00	156,680.00	75.1%	24.2%	99.3%	3.55 times	45.4%	(2,052.10)	(1,421.80)	2,573.80	(900.10)	107.7%	Top 5 Multi-line General Insurer (Excl. Specialized PSU)
Acko General Insurance Company Limited ^d	5,931.40	6,626.60	1,062.00	13,640.00	70.1%	68.1%	138.3%	2.18 times	81.8%	(2,003.30)	(2,679.50)	(300.50)	(4,983.30)	89.8%	Digital Full Stack Insurer
Star Health and Allied Insurance Company Limited ^d	NA	102,861.30	-	102,861.30	67.3%	30.9%	98.3%	2.23 times	92.3%	NA	1,546.30	266.80	1,813.10	89.0%	Listed Insurer

^d Source: RedSeer data, which has been exclusively commissioned and paid for by the Company in connection with the Offer.

Weighted average cost of acquisition

a) The price per share of our Company (as adjusted for corporate actions, including bonus issuances) based on primary issuances of Equity Shares or convertible securities (excluding Equity Shares issued under the ESOP 2018 and issuance of Equity Shares pursuant

...continued from previous page.

THE EQUITY SHARES OF OUR COMPANY WILL GET LISTED ON MAIN BOARD PLATFORM OF BSE LIMITED ("BSE") AND NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED ("NSE")

In case of any revision to the Price Band, the Bid/Offer Period will be extended by at least three additional Working Days after such revision in the Price Band, subject to the Bid/Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. In cases of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company may, in consultation with the BRLMs, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid / Offer Period for a minimum of three Working Days, subject to the Bid / Offer Period not exceeding 10 Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid/Offer Period, if applicable, will be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges, by issuing a public notice, and also by indicating the change on the respective websites of the BRLMs and at the terminals of the Syndicate Member(s) and by intimation to the Designated Intermediaries and the Sponsor Banks, as applicable.

This is an Offer in terms of Rule 19(2)(b) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR"), read with Regulation 31 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations. The Offer is being made through the Book Building Process in terms of Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, wherein at least 75% of the Offer shall be allocated to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIBs" and such portion, the "QIB Portion"), provided that our Company, through its Board of Directors, may, in consultation with the BRLMs, allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis, out of which one-third shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds only, subject to valid Bids being received from domestic Mutual Funds at or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price, in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations. In the event of under-subscription, or non-allocation in the Anchor Investor Portion, the balance Equity Shares shall be added to the Net QIB Portion. Further, 5% of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Mutual Funds only, and the remainder of the Net QIB Portion shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders (other than Anchor Investors), including Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. However, if the aggregate demand from Mutual Funds is less than 5% of the QIB Portion, the balance Equity Shares available for allocation in the Mutual Fund Portion will be added to the remaining Net QIB Portion for proportionate allocation to QIBs. Further, not more than 15% of the Offer shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Bidders of which (a) one-third portion shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹200,000 and up to ₹1,000,000; and (b) two-thirds portion shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹1,000,000, provided that the unsubscribed portion in either of such sub-categories may be allocated to applicants in the other sub-category of Non-Institutional Bidders, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price and not more than 10% of the Offer shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders ("RIB") in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Offer Price. All Bidders (except Anchor Investors) are mandatorily required to utilise the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA accounts and UPI ID (defined hereinafter) in case of UPI Bidders (defined hereinafter) using the UPI Mechanism (defined hereinafter), as applicable, pursuant to which their corresponding Bid Amount will be blocked by the Self Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs") or by the Sponsor Banks under the UPI Mechanism, as the case may be, to the extent of the respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Offer through the ASBA Process. For further details, see "Offer Procedure" on page 612 of the RHP.

Bidders/Applicants should ensure that DP ID, PAN and the Client ID and UPI ID (for UPI Bidders bidding through UPI Mechanism) are correctly filled in the Bid cum Application Form. The DP ID, PAN and Client ID provided in the Bid cum Application Form should match with the DP ID, PAN, Client ID and UPI ID available (for UPI Bidders bidding through the UPI Mechanism) in the Depository database, otherwise, the Bid cum Application Form is liable to be rejected. Bidders/Applicants should ensure that the beneficiary account provided in the Bid cum Application Form is active. Bidders/Applicants should note that on the basis of the PAN, DP ID, Client ID and UPI ID (for UPI Bidders bidding through the UPI Mechanism) as provided in the Bid cum Application Form, the Bidder/Applicant may be deemed to have authorized the Depositories to provide to the Registrar to the Offer, any requested Demographic Details of the Bidder/Applicant as available on the records of the depositories. These Demographic Details may be used, among other things, for giving Allotment Advice or unblocking of ASBA Account or for other correspondence(s) related to the Offer. Bidders/Applicants are advised to update any changes to their Demographic Details as available in the records of the Depository Participant to ensure accuracy of records. Any delay resulting from failure to update the Demographic Details would be at the Bidders/Applicants' sole risk.

ASBA* Simple, Safe, Smart way of Application!!!!

*Applications Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") is a better way of applying to offers by simply blocking the fund in the bank account. For further details, check section on ASBA, **Mandatory in public issues. No cheque will be accepted.**



UNIFIED PAYMENTS INTERFACE

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI

UPI